
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket Nos. 19-041-01, 19-041-02 & 19-041-04 

I CERTIFY that on May 26, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petition for Review or 
Rehearing of April 24, 2020 Order Denying Motion to Compel Compliance with the Public Service 

Commission of Utah’s November 27, 2019 Order Granting in Part Motion to Compel was served by 

electronic mail to the following: 

 

Jayne Dillon May (ejdillon@frontiernet.net) 

 

Dave Ciani, Managing Director (managingdirector@sorrelriver.com) 

Elizabeth Rad, Owner (erad237@gmail.com) 

Stephen F. Mecham, Attorney (sfmecham@gmail.com) 

Sorrel River Ranch 

 

Carl Erhart (CE6043@FTR.com) 

Greg Brubaker (Gregory.c.brubaker@ftr.com) 

Phillip J Russell, Outside Counsel (prussell@jdrslaw.com) 

Frontier Communications 

 

Patricia Schmid  (pschmid@agutah.gov) 

Justin Jetter  (jjetter@agutah.gov) 

Assistant Utah Attorneys General 

  

Gary Smith (gary.smith@utah.gov) 

Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 

dpudatarquest@utah.gov 

Division of Public Utilities      

/S/ Alyson Anderson ____ 

Alyson Anderson, Utility Analyst 

Office of Consumer Services  
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